ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas 
approving C&M Concrete to perform concrete work for the construction of a 5’ sidewalk along 
Lasater Road in an amount not to exceed Fifty-Five Thousand One Hundred Ninety Two Dollars 
and Fifty Cents ($55,192.50) as described herein and set forth in Exhibit “A”; authorizing the 
City Manager to execute any documents necessary; providing for a repealing clause; providing 
for a severability clause; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The Highland Meadows Subdivision, Phase I, Phase II, and Phase III, abuts Lasater Road.

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS 
RESOLUTION NO.   -R-2021 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS APPROVING C&M CONCRETE TO PERFORM 
CONCRETE WORK FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 5’ SIDEWALK 
ALONG LASATER ROAD IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIFTY-
FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY TWO DOLLARS AND 
FIFTY CENTS ($55,192.50) AS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND SET FORTH 
IN EXHIBIT “A”; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE 
ANY DOCUMENTS NECESSARY; PROVIDING FOR A REPEALING 
CLAUSE; PROVIDING FOR A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND 
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the Highland Meadows subdivision, Phase I, Phase II, and Phase III, abuts